

**REPORT OF A DISCIPLINE OFFENCE TO  
THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD**

**MEMBER:** A/Detective

**OFFENCE(S):** **Unlawful or Unnecessary Exercise of Authority,  
Contrary to section 2.(1)(g)(i), of the Code of Conduct**

**PRESIDING OFFICER:** Superintendent

**COUNSEL FOR CHIEF:** A/Superintendent

**COUNSEL/AGENT FOR  
MEMBER:** Mr.

**DATE:** December 16, 2004

**PLEA:** Withdrawn at the request of the Prosecutor

**SUMMARY OF OFFENCES:**

On January 14<sup>th</sup>, 2003 Constable \_\_\_\_\_, a member of the Peel Regional Police was on duty and part of an investigative team working in the Criminal Investigation Bureau at 22 Division in the City of Brampton. During this time Detective \_\_\_\_\_ was the Officer In-Charge of the investigative team that had received information on a female fugitive who was wanted by the Las Vegas Police Department for murder.

On January 15<sup>th</sup>, 2003 police attended at \_\_\_\_\_ in the City of Brampton where they located \_\_\_\_\_. Under the direction of Detective \_\_\_\_\_, Constable \_\_\_\_\_ arrested \_\_\_\_\_, who was believed to be the wanted fugitive. She returned her to 22 Division for further investigation.

Subsequent investigation revealed that \_\_\_\_\_ was not the wanted fugitive. She was released unconditionally and returned to her residence.

Constable A. \_\_\_\_\_ committed misconduct by assisting in the arrest of \_\_\_\_\_.

**DISPOSITION:**

Withdrawn